## University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well

University Relations News Archive

**External Relations** 

12-8-2010

## December 15 deadline for first-year competitive academic scholarships

University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: http://digitalcommons.morris.umn.edu/urel news

## Recommended Citation

University Relations, "December 15 deadline for first-year competitive academic scholarships" (2010). *University Relations News Archive*. Paper 751.

http://digitalcommons.morris.umn.edu/urel\_news/751

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the External Relations at University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well. It has been accepted for inclusion in University Relations News Archive by an authorized administrator of University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well. For more information, please contact skulann@morris.umn.edu.



Contact

Melissa Weber, Director of Communications Phone: 320-589-6414, weberm@morris.umn.edu

Jenna Ray, Editor/Writer

Phone: 320-589-6068, jrray@morris.umn.edu

## December 15 deadline for first-year competitive academic scholarships

Summary: Admissions director encourages prospective students to apply.

(December 8, 2010)-The University of Minnesota, Morris offers an array of scholarships for incoming students including two types of competitive academic scholarships. Competitive academic scholarships are awarded to students with exceptional academic and leadership records. Incoming first-year students for the 2011–12 academic year are invited to compete for the Prairie Scholars Award and the Morris Scholars Award. To be eligible, students must submit an application for admission with supplemental materials AND submit a scholarship essay and application by Wednesday, December 15, 2010.

The Prairie Scholars Award is a full-tuition scholarship renewable for up to four years by maintaining at least a 2.5 GPA. The Morris Scholars Award is a \$20,000 scholarship that includes \$5,000 per year plus a one-time \$2,500 scholarly stipend that can be used after the first year to study abroad, to participate in a research or artistic project, or to travel to academic conferences. The \$5,000 per year portion of this award is renewable for up to four years by maintaining at least a 2.5 GPA.

"I encourage students to apply for admission to Morris by December 15 to be considered for these outstanding scholarships" says Bryan Herrmann, director of admissions. "The admissions staff are ready to guide you through the process, as well as answer questions about these and other scholarships."

Prairie Scholars and Morris Scholars Awards recipients are selected during a competitive interview process held at the Morris campus in early February 2011.

To learn more, visit admissions.morris.umn.edu, call 1-888-866-3382, or email.

Through personal and academic discovery, the University of Minnesota, Morris provides opportunities for students to grow intellectually, engage in community, experience environmental stewardship and celebrate diversity. A renewable and sustainable educational experience, Morris prepares graduates for careers, for advanced degrees, for lifelong learning, for work world flexibility in the future, and for global citizenship. Learn more about Morris at morris.umn.edu or call 888-866-3382.